

Silverado Foundation Educational Scholarships

The Silverado Foundation is a nonprofit organization that supports educational growth for Silverado caregivers, associates and families who serve those afflicted with Alzheimer's disease and other forms of dementia, aids Silverado associates affected by major events (such as natural disasters and pandemics), provides community education and funds university research.

Silverado Foundation funds are made possible by the generous and compassionate support of donors who contribute in appreciation of the special care offered to Silverado residents, clients and patients, and to the community at large.

EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS

We provide educational scholarships to associates of Silverado who wish to expand their intellectual, emotional and psychological growth or pursue vocational training. (A minimum of one year of employment is required and in good standing.)

Educational scholarships also may be awarded to non-associate caregivers or other individuals who demonstrate a notable commitment toward improving the quality of life in the care of dementia illness

RULES OF ELIGIBILITY

- Application must be submitted by the applicant's Administrator or Supervisor.
- Administrator must submit a letter of recommendation:
 - The maximum amount that may be awarded is \$6,000. Once approved, the award will be paid after copies of paid receipts are submitted for reimbursement along with a copy of the applicant's transcript (*applicant must maintain a GPA of B, or equivalent, or better to qualify*).
 - \circ $\;$ Reimbursements will apply to tuition only.
- Any level associate is eligible, full or part-time, as long as the above criteria are met.
- Educational scholarships are for currently enrolled or to be enrolled programs.

HOW DO I APPLY?

These funds can be requested via a petition form which can be found in the forms section on the Silverado Intranet and submitted by a supervisor with the approval of a Silverado Vice President.



The petition should be sent to Kara Taylor, Sr. Cash Analyst and AP Manager, <u>kara.taylor@silverado.com</u>, for approval by the Foundation Committee, who administers the program.

6400 Oak Canyon, Irvine, CA 92618 <u>www.silverado.com</u>

Silverado Foundation Reimbursement Request For Educational Assistance (To be completed by Administrator/Supervisor)

Associate Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Community or Branch:	Associate's Job Title:
Date of Hire: (Minimum one year of employment required)	Date of Request:
Describe the type of educational assistance request	ed:
Name of Program or School:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Cost of program or course:	
Completion date of program or course:	
Requested by: Administrator / Supervisor	Date
Approvals: To be completed by Human Resources	Reimbursement Amount Approved:
	<u>\$</u>
Loren B. Shook, CEO	Date



Christian B. Sweetser, CFO

Date

Silverado Foundation Reimbursement Request For Educational Assistance (To be completed by Associate)

Associate Name: _____

Please answer the following questions in detail on separate pages:

- 1. Describe the education program for which you are seeking a scholarship.
- 2. What are your professional development goals?
- 3. How do you feel this scholarship will assist you in achieving your goals?
- 4. Explain the basis of your financial need for scholarship for the education you are seeking.

I agree that I will provide Silverado Foundation, Inc. with evidence of my satisfactory completion of study if I am awarded a scholarship. I hereby acknowledge that all information on this Application is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Date: _____

Applicant's Signature

Please submit completed forms to Kara Taylor, Sr. Cash Analyst and AP Manager, <u>kara.taylor@silverado.com</u>, or mail to 6400 Oak Canyon, Ste. 200, Irvine, CA 92618